DVME-622
8/16-Channel, Fast Simultaneous
® ®
VME bus Analog Output Board
FEATURES
•  8 or 16 analog outputs
•  12-bit D/A resolution
•  3 microsecond settling time

This sequence provides a handshaking to load data frames
without losing samples.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number of channels
DVME-622A 8
DVME-622B 16
DVME-622SRC Setup/Config. source disk,
MS-DOS compatible
Boards are fully tested, calibrated, and supplied with a user
manual.  The setup and configuration program is on an
MS-DOS diskette.  All boards are burn-in tested under
power-cycled conditions and include a one year warranty
  DVME-691A Screw terminal panel for 19-inch rack mount.
Includes flat cables to DVME-622.
82C54 Programmable Interval Timer
[Refer to the DVME-622 User Manual for detailed programming
information]
Counter Register (Read/Write BASE + 8 - Counter #0)
(Read/Write BASE + 0Ah - Counter #1)
(Read/Write BASE + 0Ch - Counter #2)
   15 - 8       7         6        5        4        3        2        1        0
    x - x     C07    C06    C05    C04    C03   C02   C01   C00
Control Word Register (Read/Write BASE + 0Eh)
    15 - 8      7        6        5        4        3        2        1        0
     x - x    SC1   SC0    RL1   RL0     M2     M1    M0    BCD
Select Counter SC1 SC0
0 0 Select counter #0
0 1 Select counter #1
1 0 Select counter #2
1 1 Read back command
Read/Load RL1 RL0
0 0 Counter latch operation
0 1 Read/Load LSB only
1 0 Read/Load MSB only
1 1 Read/Load LSB then MSB
Mode M2 M1 M0
x 1 0 Rate generator
1 0 0 Software trigger
1 0 1 Hardware trigger
BCD BCD
0   16-bit binary count
1   4-decade binary coded decimal count
Figure 2.  Analog Output Channel Connector - P3
Figure 3.  Digital I/O Connector - P4
1 3
1 2
1 1
1 0
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
E X T E R N A L  T R I G G E R *  I N
D A C  8  V O U T
A N A L O G  G R O U N D
D A C  1  V O U T
D A C  1 0  V O U T
A N A L O G  G R O U N D
D A C  3  V O U T
D A C  1 2  V O U T
A N A L O G  G R O U N D
D A C  5  V O U T
D A C  1 4  V O U T
A N A L O G  G R O U N D
D A C  7  V O U T
2 5
2 4
2 3